
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- #1026

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 31/07/2024


SPECIAL SCHEMES FOR THE TRIBAL AREAS OF MADHYA PRADESH


1026 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is bringing any special schemes for the tribal areas of Madhya Pradesh in order to strengthen the rural economy; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)


(a) & (b): Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) has been launched for socio-economic development of 75 PVTG communities residing in 18 states and one UT including those in State of Madhya Pradesh, with basic facilities such as safe housing, clean drinking water and improved access to education, health and nutrition, road and telecom connectivity, electrification of unelectrified households and sustainable livelihood opportunities in 3 years


In Budget 2024-25, Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Unnat Gram Abhiyan has been announced for improving the socio-economic condition of tribal communities. It has been envisaged to adopt saturation coverage for tribal families in tribal-majority villages and aspirational districts including those in the State of Madhya Pradesh.
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